



\$~S14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13927/2024**

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Petitioner in Person**

versus

**DELHI HIGH COURT THROUGH
THE REGISTRAR GENERAL**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr Shashank Garg, CGSC with
Ms Aradhya Chaturvedi and Ms
Avika Jaini, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

09.10.2024

1. The Special Bench could not assemble since Amit Bansal, J. is participating in the '2024 WIPO Intellectual Property Judges Forum' and Neena Bansal Krishna, J. is on leave.
2. List the above-captioned matter on 16th October, 2024 along with CONT.CAS(C) 557/2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 9, 2024/rt